Non operating income   43,852   (346,406)   390,258
Non operating expense   -   (43,852)   43,852
Profit before income tax   375,647,767   47,002,362   328,645,405
Income tax expense

Current tax   (104,077,283)   -   (104,077,283)
Deferred tax income / (expense)   (6,921,400)   (8,916,324)   1,994,924

Profit for the year   264,649,084   38,086,038   226,563,046
Earnings per share:
Basic earnings per ordinary share (NPR)   37.64 29.29
Diluted earnings per ordinary share (NPR)(Initially
Reported)   -   -

-   -

;qf}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef, jflif{s k|ltj]bg cf=j= @)&$÷)&% 103

l8k|f]S; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
Deprosc Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited
-g]kfn /fi6« a}+saf6 æ3Æ ju{sf] Ohfht k|fKt ;+:yf_

4.45.5 Reconciliation of Statement of Profit or Loss reported for 2073-74 due to the adoption of NFRS

NPR

Particulars Restated 2073-74 Adjustment Previously Reported
2073-74

Interest Income   910,559,033   18,911,388   891,647,645
Interest Expense   (289,758,881)   -   (289,758,881)
Net interest income   620,800,152   18,911,388   601,888,764
Fees and Commission Income   79,953,724   -   79,953,724
Fees and Commission Expense   269,207   269,207   -
Net fee and Commission income   79,684,517   (269,207)   79,953,724
Net interest fee and commission income   700,484,669   18,642,181   681,842,488
Net Trading Income   -   -   -
Other Operating Income   -   -   -
Total operating income   700,484,669   18,642,181   681,842,488
Impairment charge/(reversal) for loans and other losses   (24,161,325)   -   (24,161,325)
Net Operating income   676,323,344   18,642,181   657,681,163
Personal Expense   219,432,638   (624,356)   220,056,994
Other Operating Expenses   55,839,575   (220,254)   56,059,829
Depreciation and amortisation   6,316,006   -   6,316,006
Operating expenses   281,588,219   (844,610)   282,432,829
Net operating Profit   394,735,125   19,486,791   375,248,334
Non operating income   126,795   126,795   -
Non operating expense   (1,152,451)   (126,795)   (1,025,656)
Profit before income tax   393,709,469   19,486,791   374,222,678
Income tax expense

Current tax   (120,542,695)   -   (120,542,695)
Deferred tax income / (expense)   (4,671,234)   (6,854,248)   2,183,014

Profit for the year   268,495,541   12,632,544   255,862,997
Earnings per share:
Basic earnings per ordinary share (NPR)   46.06 36.39
Earning per share (NPR) (Restated)   39.49 -

;qf}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef, jflif{s k|ltj]bg cf=j= @)&$÷)&%104

l8k|f]S; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
Deprosc Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited
-g]kfn /fi6« a}+saf6 æ3Æ ju{sf] Ohfht k|fKt ;+:yf_

5. Disclosures & Additional Information

5.1 Risk Management
In compliance with Nepal Rastra Bank Directive on 6 "Corporate Governance", the Board of
microfinance has established a Risk Management Committee with clear terms of reference. As at